<b>ROBERT F. KASSELA, JR., and</b>	)	
KELLIE R. KASSELA,	)	
Complainant,	)	
-	)	
v.	)	PCB No. 06-001
	)	(Enforcement Noise)
TNT LOGISTICS	)	
NORTH AMERICA, INC.,	j	
	)	
Respondent.	)	

**BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD** 

### NOTICE OF FILING

TO:Ms. Dorothy M. GunnBrackClerk of the BoardHearIllinois Pollution ControlIllinoisBoardBo100 West Randolph St.100Suite 11-500SuiteChicago, IL 60601Chica(VIA HAND DELIVERY)(VIA

Bradley P. Halloran, Esq. Hearing Officer Illinois Pollution Control Board 100 West Randolph St. Suite 11-500 Chicago, IL 60601 (VIA HAND DELIVERY) Edward W. Dwyer Thomas G. Safley HODGE DWYER ZEMAN 3150 Roland Ave. P.O. Box 5776 Springfield, IL 62705 (VIA FAX) No. (217) 523-4948

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on October 19, 2005, NOLAN LAW OFFICE will file with the Office of the Clerk of the Illinois Pollution Control Board the attached Entry of Appearance of Timothy M. Nolan on Behalf of Robert F. Kassela and Kellie R. Kassela, Entry of Appearance of Mary Ann Sullivan on Behalf of Robert F. Kassela and Kellie R. Kassela, copies of which are attached hereto and hereby served upon your

Attorney for Complainant

Timothy M. Nolan, Mary A. Sullivan NOLAN LAW OFFICE Attorneys for Defendants 53 West Jackson Blvd., Suite 1137 Chicago, IL 60604-3702 (312) 322-1100; Fax (312) 322-1106

#### PROOF OF SERVICE

The undersigned attorney certifies that this notice is served by hand delivering a copy to each person to whom it is directed, by placing a copy of said document in an envelope properly addressed to each person and hand delivery same to the addresses above and by transmitting a copy via fax to Hodge Dwyer Zeman at the fax number above from the fax machine located at 53 W. Jackson Blvd., Suite 1137, Chicago, Illinois on October 19, 2005.

## **BEFOR BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD**

))))

)

)

)

)

ROBERT F. KASSELA, JR., and		
KELLIE R. KASSELA,		
Complainant,		
v.		
TNT LOGISTICS		
NORTH AMERICA, INC.,		

PCB No. 06-001 (Enforcement Noise)

Respondent.

## **ENTRY OF APPEARANCE OF TIMOTHY M. NOLAN**

NOW COMES Timothy M. Nolan of the NOLAN LAW OFFICE, and hereby enters his appearance on behalf of Complainants, ROBERT F. KASSELA, Jr. and KELLIE R. KASSELA.

Seo Cel

Attorney for Complainants

Timothy M. Nolan Mary Ann Sullivan NOLAN LAW OFFICE Attorneys for Defendants 53 West Jackson Blvd., Suite 1137 Chicago, IL 60604-3702 (312) 322-1100; Fax (312) 322-1106

### **BEFOR BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD**

<b>ROBERT F. KASSELA, JR., and</b>	)	
KELLIE R. KASSELA,	)	
Complainant,	)	
	)	
<b>v.</b>	)	PCB No. 06-001
	)	(Enforcement Noise)
TNT LOGISTICS	)	
NORTH AMERICA, INC.,	)	
	)	
Respondent.	)	

# **ENTRY OF APPEARANCE OF MARY ANN SULLIVAN**

NOW COMES Mary Ann Sullivan of the NOLAN LAW OFFICE, and hereby enters her appearance on behalf of Complainants, ROBERT F. KASSELA, Jr. and KELLIE R. KASSELA.

Attorney for Complainants

Timothy M. Nolan Mary Ann Sullivan NOLAN LAW OFFICE Attorneys for Defendants 53 West Jackson Blvd., Suite 1137 Chicago, IL 60604-3702 (312) 322-1100; Fax (312) 322-1106